
Norwich (2-10) -vs- Albertus Magnus (5-6)
3/22/2026 at Hamden, Conn. (Hamden High School)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carson Rath (3-1)
Loss: Adam Virginelli (0-2)
HBP: Adam Virginelli
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:55   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Norwich 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 5 8 0
Albertus Magnus 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1

Norwich 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dillan Garza 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jon Ringer 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Geffen Franus lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Michael Sabasteanski dh 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
    Michael Davide Jr. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trevor Lussier 1b 3 2 1 0 0 2 1
Isaac Maldonado c 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Jack Medhurst cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Domenic Swaine rf 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
Kevin Ohlsen ss 3 0 0 1 0 2 3
Carson Rath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 4 4 7 7

SB: Geffen Franus (1); Michael Sabasteanski (1); Jack Medhurst (1);
Domenic Swaine (1)
CS: Dillan Garza (1); Jon Ringer (1)
HBP: Dillan Garza (1); Trevor Lussier (1)

Albertus Magnus 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adriel Espada ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Mark Whittington cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Eric Galarza 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Joey O'Hara dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Brayden Hastings rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Baltazar Mesa lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Noah Grosso 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Ramos c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Robert Anton 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Adam Virginelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Corgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 6 1 0 9 2

SB: Brayden Hastings (1)
CS: Adriel Espada (1)
E: Baltazar Mesa (1)

Norwich IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Rath (W, 3-1) 7.0 6 1 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 25 25 2 8 106
Totals 6 1 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 25 25 2 8 106

Albertus Magnus IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adam Virginelli (L, 0-2) 6.0 7 5 4 4 6 1 0 2 0 23 29 5 5 112
Riley Corgan 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 10
Totals 8 5 4 4 7 1 0 2 0 27 33 7 5 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Norwich - Top of 1st NOR ALB
Dillan Garza hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Dillan Garza out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Jon Ringer struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 0 0
Geffen Franus struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

Albertus Magnus - Bottom of 1st NOR ALB
Adriel Espada singled to center field (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Mark Whittington grounded out to 3b (0-0); Adriel Espada advanced to second. 0 0
Eric Galarza out at first 1b to p (3-2 BSBSFB); Adriel Espada advanced to third. 0 0
Joey O'Hara singled to left field, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Adriel Espada scored. 0 1
Brayden Hastings struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKFBS). 0 1

Norwich - Top of 2nd NOR ALB
Michael Sabasteanski grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Trevor Lussier hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
Isaac Maldonado flied out to cf (3-2 BFBSB). 0 1
Jack Medhurst walked (3-1 BBBKB); Trevor Lussier advanced to second. 0 1
Domenic Swaine walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Jack Medhurst advanced to second; Trevor Lussier advanced to
third. 0 1
Domenic Swaine advanced to second; Jack Medhurst advanced to third; Trevor Lussier scored on a wild
pitch. 1 1
Kevin Ohlsen struck out looking (3-2 BSBSBK). 1 1

Albertus Magnus - Bottom of 2nd NOR ALB
Baltazar Mesa struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1
Noah Grosso grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBSBBB). 1 1
Nick Ramos struck out swinging (1-2 BKKK). 1 1

Norwich - Top of 3rd NOR ALB
Dillan Garza struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 1
Jon Ringer walked (3-2 BBFBKFB). 1 1
Jon Ringer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 1
Geffen Franus singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, advanced to third (3-2 KBFFBBB). 1 1
Michael Sabasteanski singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBFKBB); Geffen Franus scored, unearned. 2 1
Trevor Lussier struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBS). 2 1

Albertus Magnus - Bottom of 3rd NOR ALB
Robert Anton grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Adriel Espada grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FBBFFBB). 2 1
Mark Whittington singled (0-2 KK). 2 1
Eric Galarza reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Mark Whittington out at second ss to 2b. 2 1

Norwich - Top of 4th NOR ALB
Isaac Maldonado grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Jack Medhurst flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 1
Domenic Swaine singled to right center (0-1 F). 2 1
Kevin Ohlsen struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 2 1

Albertus Magnus - Bottom of 4th NOR ALB
Joey O'Hara struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSK). 2 1



Brayden Hastings singled to center field (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Brayden Hastings stole second. 2 1
Baltazar Mesa struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 1
Noah Grosso singled (1-1 BS). 2 1
Brayden Hastings out at third ss to 3b. 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Norwich - Top of 5th NOR ALB
Dillan Garza grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Jon Ringer grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 1
Geffen Franus singled to center field (1-1 FB). 2 1
Geffen Franus stole second. 2 1
Michael Sabasteanski flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 2 1

Albertus Magnus - Bottom of 5th NOR ALB
Nick Ramos struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 1
Robert Anton struck out looking (1-2 FSBK). 2 1
Adriel Espada singled (3-2 BFBKB). 2 1
Adriel Espada out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 1

Norwich - Top of 6th NOR ALB
Trevor Lussier singled to left field (0-0). 2 1
Isaac Maldonado walked (3-1 BBBKB); Trevor Lussier advanced to second. 2 1
Jack Medhurst singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Isaac Maldonado advanced to third; Trevor Lussier
scored. 3 1
Jack Medhurst stole second. 3 1
Domenic Swaine singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKS); Jack Medhurst advanced to third; Isaac Maldonado
scored. 4 1
Domenic Swaine stole second. 4 1
Kevin Ohlsen flied out to cf, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Jack Medhurst scored. 5 1
Dillan Garza grounded out to p (0-1 K); Domenic Swaine advanced to third. 5 1
Jon Ringer flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 5 1

Albertus Magnus - Bottom of 6th NOR ALB
Mark Whittington popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF). 5 1
Eric Galarza grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 1
Joey O'Hara grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 1

Norwich - Top of 7th NOR ALB
Riley Corgan to p for Adam Virginelli. 5 1
Geffen Franus lined out to rf (0-0). 5 1
Michael Sabasteanski singled to left field (0-0). 5 1
Trevor Lussier struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 5 1
Michael Sabasteanski stole second. 5 1
Michael Davide Jr. pinch ran for Michael Sabasteanski. 5 1
Isaac Maldonado flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 5 1

Albertus Magnus - Bottom of 7th NOR ALB
Brayden Hastings struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 1
Baltazar Mesa struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 5 1
Noah Grosso popped out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 5 1


